

In the Court of 4th Mu.M. Court, Cal

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. Gr. 12 of 2025

CNR No. WBCS03-000014- 2025

Dated.16.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. A PP is present.

Out of four accused persons accused no.2 namely Md. Farid is absent today by petition and prays for time.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

No steps taken by the other accused persons i.e. accused no.1 Akhtar Hossain @ Haider Ali Quraishi, accused no.3 Adbul Hossain @ Abdul Hassan Quraishi & accused no.4 Furqan Akhtar @ Faukat @ Furkant

No SR received.

Previous order not complied

Accordingly issue notice **against remaining accused** at once.

Fix. 09.09.2025 for appearance and S/R

Municipal Magistrate
4thCourt, Calcutta(i/c).