

In the Court of 4th Mu.M. Court, Cal

Present:

Avishek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. Gr. 12 of 2025

CNR No. WBCS03-000014- 2025

Dated. 02.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance & ER of WA

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. A PP is present.

Out of four accused persons accused no.1 Akhtar Hossain @ Haider Ali Quraishi, accused no.3 Abdul Hossain @ Abdul Hassan Quraishi & accused no.4 Furqan Akhtar @ Faukat @ Furkant are absent today without steps.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar for ' Not to pass any adverse order' the case is adjourned

Previous order not complied.

Issue WA against the accused no.2 namely Md. Farid on the next date positively.

Fix. 01.06.2026 for appearance & ER of WA

Municipal Magistrate
4thCourt, Calcutta(i/c).